Number of Vehicles Available for lowa: 1960 - 2000

Vehicles Available

Year Total

None

1

2

3 or more

Number | Percent

Number | Percent

Number | Percent

Number | Percent

2000 1,149,276 73,684
1990 1,064,325 75,273
1980 1,053,033 87,550
1970 896,129 107,383 12.0%
1960 * 841,340 115,695 13.8%

! Data on the number of vehicles kept at home for use by members of the household

have been collected since 1960.
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350,894
332,116
350,811
476,242
543,551

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Decennial Censuses
SF3, Tables DP4029, 4036, 4037, 4038 and 4039

2000 Census:
1990 Census:
1980 Census:
1970 Census:
1960 Census:
Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,

1990 Census of Housing, Detailed Housing Characteristics - lowa, 1990 CH-2-17, Table 14
Detailed Housing Characteristics - lowa, HC80-1-B17, Table 61

30.5%
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33.3%
53.1%
64.6%

464,402
429,628
403,357
265,187
163,767

40.4%
40.4%
38.3%
29.6%
19.5%

Housing Characteristics for States, Cities, and Counties, Part 17 - lowa, Table 36
United States Census of Housing - lowa, HC(1)-17, Table 6
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260,296 22.6%
227,308 21.4%
211,315 20.1%
47,317 5.3%
18,327 2.2%




