## Number of Vehicles Available for Iowa: 1960 - 2000

	Vehicles Available								
		None		1		2		3 or more	
Year	Total	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
2000	1,149,276	73,684	6.4%	350,894	30.5%	464,402	40.4%	260,296	22.6%
1990	1,064,325	75,273	7.1%	332,116	31.2%	429,628	40.4%	227,308	21.4%
1980	1,053,033	87,550	8.3%	350,811	33.3%	403,357	38.3%	211,315	20.1%
1970	896,129	107,383	12.0%	476,242	53.1%	265,187	29.6%	47,317	5.3%
1960 <sup>1</sup>	841,340	115,695	13.8%	543,551	64.6%	163,767	19.5%	18,327	2.2%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Data on the number of vehicles kept at home for use by members of the household have been collected since 1960.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Decennial Censuses

2000 Census: SF3, Tables DP4029, 4036, 4037, 4038 and 4039

1990 Census: 1990 Census of Housing, Detailed Housing Characteristics - Iowa, 1990 CH-2-17, Table 14

1980 Census: Detailed Housing Characteristics - Iowa, HC80-1-B17, Table 61

1970 Census: Housing Characteristics for States, Cities, and Counties, Part 17 - Iowa, Table 36

1960 Census: United States Census of Housing - Iowa, HC(1)-17, Table 6
Prepared By: State Library of Iowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,

http://www.iowadatacenter.org